

CP No. 1165/2019

Exh. 58

Evidence of PW- 3 for petitioner on S.A.

I solemnly affirm :

My name : Dnyaneshwar Rambhauji Pote
Age : 45 years,
Occupation : Labour work
R/o. : Khapri Subhedar, Nagpur.

Examination-in-chief resumed on S.A. by Advocate Shri A.S. Deshpande, for the petitioner

I am not eyewitness of the accident dt. 3/3/2017. Now I am referred with spot panchnama Exh. 33. It bears my signature at portion marked A. Police visited my house at around 11:00 p.m. and asked me to sign the panchnama, therefore, I signed the panchnama. There is a field of Hanuman Kanfade, near the spot. I came to know about the accident from the people. I cannot say about the tractor, if any, found on the spot. I do not know the registration number of tractor.

Cross-examination by Shri S.D. Jogewar, learned Advocate for respondent No. 3-A and 4 :

2] It is correct to say that Ganesh Bhusari, is resident of Khapri. I know him. I do not know whether he is panch witness in the accident. Spot is at a distance of 1½ kilometer from Khapri.

Cross-examination for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 :

3] Adopted the above cross.

No Re-examination.

ROAC

Before me,

Sd/-

(Smt. M.A.Baraliya)

Member,

Additional Temporary MACT, Nagpur.

Nagpur.

dt. 11/08/2025.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this evidence are word to word as per original evidence uploaded in the CIS System by way of PDF File.

Name of Stenographer : A.W. Sangle.